FORM PTO-1595		\ <u> </u>		RF
	اک	2	18	



EET U.S.	Department	of Commerce
----------	------------	-------------

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

original documents or copy thereof.

	102995	3019
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):  Name: Medical Research Council  Street Address: 20 Park Crescent  City: London  State: United Kingdom ZII  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment □  Security Agreement □  Other  Execution Date: 04/28/05	P: W1B 1AL  P: Yes ⊠ No  Merger  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: BTG International Limited  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane  City: London  State: United Kingdom ZIP: EC4M 7SB  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number  If being submitted with New Application, exe application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,748		$  \sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:  Name: Barbara A. Gyure  Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP  Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue  City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02199	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Barbara A. Gyure  Name of Person Signing  Mail documen	Signature ts to be recorded with r	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachment and document: 2 required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/04/2005 GTUN11 00000013 160085 10351748 01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Medical Research Council ("MRC"), a body incorporated in the United Kingdom under Royal Charter having its headquarters office at 20 Park Crescent, London, England W1B 1AL, is the owner of United States patent application Serial No. 10/351,748 ("the >748 application"), filed

January 24, 2003, entitled " Altered Antibodies" by Gregory Paul Winter, by virtue of an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the >748 application by the inventor Gregory Paul Winter: and

WHEREAS BTG International Limited ("BTG"), a company incorporated in England and Wales, having its registered office at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London EC4M 7SB, United Kingdom is desirous of obtaining an undivided one-half interest in, to and under the >748 application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to MRC in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MRC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BTG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, an undivided one-half interest in, to and under the >748 application and any Patent of the United States ("the Patent") which may be granted thereon, and all re-examinations, reissues and extensions thereof;

AND MRC HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue the same to both BTG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and to MRC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as joint owners, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND MRC HEREBY covenants and agrees that MRC has full right to convey the undivided one-half interest herein assigned, and that MRC has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 25th day of April 2005, MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

BY: Carl Cushran Mach

TITLE: SENIOK LICENSING EXECUTIVE

WITNESSED BY: Janet Urand
WITNESSED BY: GA. LOUGHOUSE ...

JANET URAND MRC TECHNOLOGY 1-3 BURTONHOLE LANE MILL HILL AAI FWN MODHOL

C.A. KETTLEBOROUGH MAC TECHNOLOGY 1-3 BURTONHOVE LANE

mill HILL LONDON NWT IAD

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/02/2005 **REEL: 016508 FRAME: 0743**